Eurozone GDP, QoQ, Q2 0.3% 0.6%

France GDP, QoQ, Q2 0.2% 0.6%

Eurozone Unemployment rate, June 10.1% 10.1%

Japan Unemployment rate, June 3.2% 3.2%

Japan Retail sales, YoY, June -1.3% -1.9%

US GDP, QoQ, Q2 2.6% 1.1%

Source : Bloomberg, Amundi Strategy

Date Country Auctions of European sovereign debt [maturity, amount (if available)]

25 July France Short-term, amounts not available on Friday

Germany 12 months,  € 1.5 Bn

26 July Italy Long terme (indexées sur l'inflation), montants non disponibles vendredi

Italy Long-term, amounts not available on Friday

27  July Italy Short-term, amounts not available on Friday

Germany 30 years, € 1 Bn

28  July Italy Long-term, amounts not available on Friday

Source: Bloomberg, Amundi Strategy

Date Upcoming monetary policy committee meetings

27 July Federal Reserve (Fed)

28 July Bank of Japan (BoJ)

4 August Bank of England (BoE)

8 September European Central Bank (ECB)

Date Upcoming political events

29 July European Banks' stress test results

September G20 Summit - Hangzhou, China

October 2016* Italian Constitutional Referendum

November 2016 Presidential elections in the United States

Source: Amundi Strategy

* Estimated

July 18 - 22, 2016

6

 Market snapshot

Equity markets 22/07/2016 Over 1 week Over 1 month Ytd

S&P 500 2165 0.2% 3.8% 5.9%

Eurostoxx 50 2970 0.4% -0.3% -9.1%

   CAC 40 4377 0.1% -0.1% -5.6%

   Dax 30 10144 0.8% 0.7% -5.6%

Nikkei 225 16627 0.8% 3.5% -12.6%

MSCI Emerging Markets (close -1D) 871 0.4% 5.0% 9.7%

Commodities - Volatility 22/07/2016 Over 1 week Over 1 month Ytd

Crude Oil (Brent, $/barrel) 46 -3.0% -7.4% 23.9%

Gold ($/ounce) 1325 -0.9% 4.6% 24.8%

VIX 13 -0.1 -8.6 -5.6

FX markets 22/07/2016 Over 1 week Over 1 month Ytd

EUR/USD 1.10 -0.2% -2.5% 1.5%

USD/JPY 106 1.2% 1.6% -12.0%

EUR/GBP 0.84 0.4% 9.4% 13.9%

EUR/CHF 1.09 0.0% 0.3% -0.1%

Fixed Income markets 22/07/2016 Over 1 week Over 1 month Ytd

EONIA -0.34 -- - -21 bp

Euribor 3M -0.30 -- -3 bp -17 bp

Libor USD 3M 0.70 +1 bp +6 bp +9 bp

2Y yield (Germany) -0.61 +4 bp -3 bp -26 bp

10Y yield (Germany) 0.00 -- -6 bp -63 bp

2Y yield (US) 0.71 +4 bp -3 bp -34 bp

10Y yield (US) 1.59 +4 bp -9 bp -68 bp

Eurozone Sovereigns 10Y spreads vs

Germany
22/07/2016 Over 1 week Over 1 month Ytd

France +24 bp +1 bp -12 bp -12 bp

Austria +22 bp -- -13 bp -5 bp

Netherlands +12 bp +1 bp -11 bp -4 bp

Finland +15 bp -1 bp -14 bp -14 bp

Belgium +27 bp +2 bp -12 bp -7 bp

Ireland +51 bp +1 bp -20 bp -1 bp

Portugal +310 bp -3 bp +1 bp +121 bp

Spain +116 bp -6 bp -28 bp +2 bp

Italy +127 bp +2 bp -10 bp +30 bp

Credit markets 22/07/2016 Over 1 week Over 1 month Ytd

Itraxx Main +68 bp -3 bp -10 bp -9 bp

Itraxx Crossover +319 bp -5 bp -20 bp +4 bp

Itraxx Financials Senior +92 bp -5 bp -8 bp +15 bp

Source: Bloomberg, Amundi Strategy 3:00 pm Paris time

July 18 - 22, 2016

7

WEEKLY
Research, Strategy and Analysis

mailto:info@amundi.com
http://www.amundi.com/
poon
Typewritten Text

goh_k
Typewritten Text
This document neither constitutes an offer to buy nor a solicitation to sell a product and shall not be considered as an unlawful solicitation or an
investment advice.
Amundi accepts no liability whatsoever, whether direct or indirect, that may arise from the use of information contained in this material. Amundi can in
no way be held responsible for any decision or investment made on the basis of information contained in this material. The information contained in this document is disclosed to you on a confidential basis and shall not be copied, reproduced, modified, translated or distributed without the prior written